

SOUTH BEND COMMON COUNCIL

MEETING AGENDA

Monday, April 25, 2016 7:00 P.M.

- 1. **INVOCATION-** RABBI MICHAEL FRIEDLAND, SINAI SYNAGOGUE
- 2. **PLEDGE TO THE FLAG**
- 3. **ROLL CALL**
- 4. REPORT FROM THE SUB-COMMITTEE ON MINUTES
- 5. SPECIAL BUSINESS

BILL NO.

- 6. **REPORTS FROM CITY OFFICES**
- 7. **COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE**

TIME:

BILL NO.

- 09-16

 PUBLIC HEARING ON AN ORDINANCE OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA, ANNEXING TO AND BRINGING WITHIN THE CITY LIMITS OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA, AND AMENDING THE ZONING ORDINANCE FOR PROPERTY LOCATED IN PORTAGE TOWNSHIP, CONTIGUOUS THEREWITH; COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT NO. 6, FOR 22027 STATE ROAD 23, SOUTH BEND, INDIANA
- PUBLIC HEARING ON AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE ZONING ORDINANCE FOR PROPERTY LOCATED AT 424, 426 & 430 CUSHING STREET AND 726 & 736 LINCOLN WAY WEST, COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT NO. 1 IN THE CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA
- 07-16

 PUBLIC HEARING ON AN ORDINANCE OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA, AMENDING CHAPTER 1 OF THE SOUTH BEND MUNICIPAL CODE BY THE INCLUSION OF NEW SECTION 1-5.1 ENTITLED CITY FLAG

8. BILLS ON THIRD READING

TI	ME:	
1 11	V I I '	

BILL NO.

- O7-16
 THIRD READING ON AN ORDINANCE OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA, AMENDING CHAPTER 1 OF THE SOUTH BEND MUNICIPAL CODE BY THE INCLUSION OF NEW SECTION 1-5.1 ENTITLED CITY FLAG
- THIRD READING ON AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE ZONING ORDINANCE FOR PROPERTY LOCATED AT 424, 426 & 430 CUSHING STREET AND 726 & 736 LINCOLN WAY WEST, COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT NO. 1 IN THE CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA

9. **RESOLUTIONS**

BILL NO.

- A RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SOUTH BEND DESIGNATING CERTAIN AREAS WITHIN THE CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA, COMMONLY KNOWN AS 1915 BENDIX DRIVE, SOUTH BEND, IN 46628 AN ECONOMIC REVITALIZATION AREA FOR PURPOSES OF A (2) TWO-YEAR VACANT BUILDING TAX ABATEMENT FOR APPLETREE ASSOCIATES, LP
- 16-35 A RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA, APPROVING A PROPERTY TAX REASSESSMENT INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT
- A RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA, ADOPTING A WRITTEN FISCAL PLAN AND ESTABLISHING A POLICY FOR THE PROVISION OF SERVICES TO AN ANNEXATION AREA IN PORTAGE TOWNSHIP (CATALDO ANNEXATION AREA)
- 16-37 A RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA IN SUPPORT OF REDISTRICTING REFORM FOR INDIANA
- A RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA, ESTABLISHING A DATE AND LOCATION FOR THE FORMAL RETIREMENT CEREMONY OF THE SOUTH BEND CITY FLAG TO A PLACE OF HONOR

- A RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SOUTH BEND DESIGNATING CERTAIN AREAS WITHIN THE CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA, COMMONLY KNOWN AS 3605 W. CLEVELAND RD, SOUTH BEND, IN 46628 AN ECONOMIC REVITALIZATION AREA FOR PURPOSES OF A (5) FIVE-YEAR PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX ABATEMENT FOR: FEDERAL-MOGUL POWERTRAIN, LLC
- A RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SOUTH BEND DESIGNATING CERTAIN AREAS WITHIN THE CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA, COMMONLY KNOWN AS 4004 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE, SOUTH BEND, IN 46628 AN ECONOMIC REVITALIZATION AREA FOR PURPOSES OF A (5) FIVE-YEAR PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX ABATEMENT FOR: THE LEBERMUTH COMPANY, INC.
- A RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA, APPROVING THE ISSUANCE OF SCRAP METAL/JUNK DEALER/RECYCLING OPERATION LICENSES FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2016 PURSUANT TO SECTION 4-51 OF THE SOUTH BEND MUNICIPAL CODE
- A RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA, APPROVING THE ADVISORY SPECIAL COMMITTEE'S RECOMMENDATIONS ADDRESSING ELBEL GOLF COURSE AS A SHORT AND LONG-TERM ASSET OF THE CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA
- A RESOLUTION TO ESTABLISH A 9-MEMBER ADVISORY SPECIAL COMMITTEE TO STUDY AND RECOMMEND ALL REASONABLE AND VIABLE OPTIONS FOR MULTIPLE OFF LEASH DOG PARKS TO BE LOCATED IN THE CITY SOUTH BEND, INDIANA

10. BILLS ON FIRST READING

BILL NO.

23-16
FIRST READING ON AN ORDINANCE OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA, AMENDING VARIOUS SECTIONS CHAPTER 17, ARTICLE 10 OF THE SOUTH BEND MUNICIPAL CODE TO INCLUDE NEW RULES AND REGULATIONS FOR ASSESSMENT OF INSTALLATION CHARGES

11. UNFINISHED BUSINESS

BILL NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA, APPROVING A PETITION OF THE AREA BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS FOR THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT 2926-3302 WEST SAMPLE STREET SOUTH BEND, IN 46628

PENDING INACTIVE/DORMANT BILLS

- 22-96 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE ZONING ORDINANCE FOR PROPERTY LOCATED ON THE SOUTH SIDE OF RUSKIN STREET (BETWEEN ROBERTS & EMERSON STREETS) IN THE CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46615
- 38-96 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE ZONING ORDINANCE FOR PROPERTY LOCATED AT 601 BLAINE AVE IN THE CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA
- AN ORDINANCE OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA, ANNEXING TO AND BRINGING WITHIN THE CITY LIMITS OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA, AND AMENDING THE ZONING ORDINANCE FOR CERTAIN LAND IN PORTAGE TOWNSHIP CONTIGUOUS THEREWITH; (RAITT CORPORATION, AN INDIANA CORPORATION) (22, 500 BLOCK OF S.R. #23, SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46619)
- 72-03 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE ZONING ORDINANCE FOR PROPERTY LOCATED AT 1314 CALIFORNIA AVE. IN THE CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA
- AN ORDINANCE OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA, ANNEXING TO AND BRINGING WITHIN THE CITY LIMITS OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA, AND AMENDING THE ZONING ORDINANCE FOR PROPERTY LOCATED IN CLAY TOWNSHIP CONTIGUOUS THEREWITH: COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT #4, RICHARD & MARSHA PULLIN AND SHIRLEY COMBS APPROXIMATELY 200 FEET EAST OF THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF S.R. #23 AND MCERLAIN STREET, SOUTH BEND, INDIANA
- 08-08 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE ZONING ORDINANCE FOR PROPERTY BETWEEN 3515 MCKINLEY AVENUE AND APPROXIMATELY 125 FEET EAST OF PRESTON DRIVE, COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT 4 IN THE CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA

- 70-10 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE ZONING ORDINANCE FOR PROPERTY LOCATED AT 101 NORTH KENMORE STREET, COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT 2 IN THE CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA
- 12. **NEW BUSINESS**
- 13. PRIVILEGE OF THE FLOOR

14. ADJOURNMENT	TIME:
-----------------	-------

Notice for Hearing and Sight Impaired Persons

Auxiliary Aid Or Other Services Are Available Upon Request At No Charge.

Please Give Reasonable Advance Request When Possible.

In the interest of providing greater public access and to promote greater transparency, the South Bend Common Council agenda has been translated into Spanish. All agendas are available online from the Council's website, and also in paper format in the Office of the City Clerk, 4th Floor County-City Building. Reasonable efforts have been taken to provide an accurate translation of the text of the agenda, however, the official text is the English version. Any discrepancies which may be created in the translation, are not binding. Such translations do not create any right or benefit, substantive or procedural, enforceable at law or equity by a party against the Common Council or the City of South Bend, Indiana.